

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderwoman Mehl, Alderwoman Smith, Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderman Vaught, Alderman Rhodes, Alderwoman Whitmore, & Alderman Jones. Also, present and acting: Mayor Tab Townsell, City Clerk/Treasurer Michael Garrett, & City Attorney Michael Murphy.

Ordinance Passed:

0-12-14	Ordinance setting forth uniform requirements for direct and indirect contributors into the wastewater collection system and the wastewater treatment system. Vote 8-0	
0-12-33	Ordinance dissolving Water Improvement District No. 10 of Conway, Arkansas. Vote 8-0	
0-12-34	Ordinance authorizing a change in staffing levels for the City Attorney's Department. Vote 8-0	
0-12-35	Ordinance authorizing the issuance and sale of the City's Sales and Use Tax Capital Improvement and Refunding Bonds, Series 2012. <i>Vote 8-0</i>	
Resolution Passed:		
R-12-13	Resolution setting a public hearing on April 24 th , 2012 @ 6:30pm to discuss the closing of Hardy Street in the Harlan Park subdivision. Vote 8-0	
In Other Actions:		
Approved	Minutes from the March 27 th , 2012 City Council meeting. Vote 8-0	
Approved	Greg Murry to the Conway Corp Board of Directors. Vote 8-0	
Approved	Public Facilities Board Members extended term and new member as follows: Vote 8-0	
	Ray Kordsmeier 2017	

	Evada Fields, 2014
Alan Alvey, 2016	,
	Warren Stroud, 2013
Kim Williams,2015	

Approved Sandy Brewer to a full six year term on the Conway Civil Service Commission. *Vote 8-0*

Held In Committee/No action taken:

• Ordinance appropriating for funding for upgrading facilities at 365 Fitness for use by the City of Conway employees. *Vote 8-0*

Next City Council Meeting: Tuesday, April 24th, 2012 Deadline: Tuesday, Tuesday, April 17th, 2012 Email all submittals to <u>felicia.rogers@cityofconway.ora</u>